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RTTC CIRCUIT NATIONAL
CHAMPIONSHIPS

A CTT representive will be in attendance

— Y? CHAMPIONSHIP AWARDS

Men, Women, Junior Men, Junior Women

1st  Gilt RTTC Medallion, Championship Trophy, Jersey & Cap

2nd Silver RTTC Medallion

3rd Bronze RTTC Medallion

PLEASE NOTE CHAMPIONSHIP CONDITIONS
Championship condition 2(h)
In the event that there are fewer than 10 eligible entrants for individual awards in a Championship, the
number of medallions awarded is reduced to two. If fewer than five eligible entrants, only the winners
award will be made

AGE AWARDS

Age awards to the fastest in each of the following:




RTTC Circvuit Championship

Including the Merlin Cycles Classic Series,
round 6

Sunday 19 June 2022

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials and CTT London North District
under their Rules, Regulations and Championship Conditions

Event Secretary
Paul Thomson, 43 Dinmore, Bovingdon, Herfs. HP3 O0QW
07973675052 Paulthomo@aol.com

Timekeepers

Chief Timekeeper: Mike Bannister

Second Timekeeper: John Pick

Start Timekeeper: Annette Lacey

Other Officials, Observers and helpers from London North committee
and clubs members.

Thank You!

| would like to personally thank all the riders and their supporters for
coming out to enjoy the day doing this event. Well done to all the
award winners.

Also to the timekeepers, without who it's all a waste of.... Well, time.

I wish to name all the people involved from London North Committee
who came to marshal and help at the event, starting with the Chair,
Sophie Bruton, and in no particular order, Vince Freeley, Chris Lodge,
Frank Rawlins, Richard Hutt, Richard Webster, Phil Lisher and Richard
Moule who acted as 2d in command and helped out with the
connection to the school, etc.

| also had my own club members Tim Cox (plus some of his family),
and Nigel Goffin (canteen).

Thanks also to Jenny from Cottesloe School for opening up and
being a great help on the day.

Finally thank you to Stewart Smith for all the help he always gives,
both before, on the day, and afterwards.

Paul
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AWARDS AND RESULTS
MERLIN CYCLES CLASSIC SERIES
ROAD BIKES WOMEN
1 Louisa Cooper Bournemouth Jubilee Whs 1:20:14
2 Caroline Heighton Ferryhill Whs 1:44:43

1 Jonny Allen 6AM Cycling 1:06:43

2 Michael Burke Welland Valley CC 1:09:36

3 Howard Heighton Ferryhill Whs 1:23:31
JUNIORS

1 Cormac Nisbet High Wycombe CC 1:04:56

2 Abbey Thompson Stonham Barns Park — SYRT 1:22:22

3 Sophie Heighton Ferryhill Whs 1:23:37

oA

1 Martin Hailstone Chapeau! Vive Le Velo 1:12:06 1:05:11
VETERANS ON TARGET

1 Richard Oakes Team Ohten Aveas +16:25

2 Malcolm Smith Peterborough CC +15:04

3 Mark Sanders Mid Devon CC +14:26

1 Richard Oakes Team Ohten Aveas 1:00:34

2 Nicholas Latimer Team Lifting Gear Products 1:04:31

3 Malcolm Smith Peterborough CC 1:04:48
WOMEN

1 Jennifer George The Independent Pedaler - Nopinz 1:06:12

2 Laura Davies Orwell Velo 1:08:37

3 Ella Coleman AWOL O’Shea Worx 1:09:35

1 Christopher Fennell The Independent Pedaler - Nopinz =~ 58:28
2 Ollie Hucks Saint Piran 58:33
3 Rob Walker Ward Wheelz 58:54
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RTTC NATIONAL CIRCUIT CHAMPIONSHIPS

AGE AWARDS
JUNIOR WOMEN
13yrold Abbey Thompson Stonham Barns Park —SYRT
15yrold Sophie Heighton Ferryhill Whs
S wweRwey
17 yrold Cormac Nisbet High Wycombe CC
WOMEN
A Kirsty McSeveney ...a3crg
e
A Nicholas Latimer Team Lifting Gear Products
B Oswin Grady Bedfordshire Road RT
C Richard Oakes Team Ohten Aveas
D Malcolm Smith Peterborough CC
E Mark Sanders Mid Devon CC
G Robert Gilmour Hounslow & District Whs
INDIVIDUAL AWARDS
JUNIOR WOMEN
1 Abbey Thompson Stonham Barns Park —SYRT 1:22:22
S wweRwew
1 Cormac Nisbet High Wycombe CC 1:04:56
WOMEN
1 Jennifer George The Independent Pedaler - Nopinz  1:06:12
2 Laura Davies Orwell Velo 1:08:37
.
1 Christopher Fennell The Independent Pedaler - Nopinz =~ 58:28
2 Ollie Hucks Saint Piran 58:33

3 Rob Walker Ward WheelZ 58:54
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Road Bikes

Position Number Name
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9
8
10

Jonny Allen
Michael Burke
Louisa Cooper
Howard Heighton
Caroline Heighton
Richard Smith

Martin Hailstone

FULL RESULTS
Club Lap 1
6AM Cycling 22:22
Welland Valley CC 22:53
Bournemouth Jubilee Whs 27:06
Ferryhill Whs 27:19
Ferryhill Whs 33:23

Stoney Stanton Velo Club

Chapeau! Vive Le Velo 23:53

Simon Richardson MBE TORQ Performance 29:33

David Murphy
Juniors

Position Number Name

1
2
3

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

13
14
12

Cormac Nisbet
Abbey Thompson
Sophie Heighton

Jennifer George
Laura Davies

Ella Coleman
Lilly Chant

Sian Marsh

Katie Phillips
Kirsty McSeveney

Liverpool Mercury CC

Club Lap 1
High Wycombe CC 21:59
Stonham Barns Park —SYRT 27:17

Ferryhill Whs 27:40

The Independent Pedaler - Nopinz = 22:13

Orwell Velo 22:43
AWOL O’Shea Worx 23:12
Southampton University Road CC 23:37
Team Boompods 23:27
Veloccino Squadra Donne 25:05
...a3crg 26:10

Lap 2

44:48

46:14

53:46

55:08
1:08:51

47:42
DNF

Lap 2
43:38
55:05
55:48

44:16
45:41
46:37
47:28
47:43
49:59
52:35

Finish Time
1:06:43
1:09:36
1:20:14
1:23:31
1:44:43
DNS A

1:12:06

DNS

Finish Time
1:04:56
1:22:22
1:23:37

1:06:12
1:08:37
1:09:35
1:10:41
1:11:46
1:14:54
1:18:53

1:05:11




Men

Position Number Name

1
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56
54
46
45
50
43
47
42
48
41
40
34
37
38
33
29
35
27
39
30
25
28
24
26
31
32
36
44
52

Christopher Fennell
Ollie Hucks

Rob Walker
George Fox
Richard Oakes
Joris Witstok
Adam Robertson
James O'Connell
James Lowden
Nicholas Latimer
Malcolm Smith
Colin McDermott
Neil Mackley
Gareth Williams
Tim Phillips

Leigh Smith

Mark Sanders
Oswin Grady
Antony Brown
Simon Dighton
Hamish McDougall
Robert Gilmour
David Barry

lan Taylor
Michael Parker
John Lacey
Michael Schofield
Joel Stewart

Leo Hayter

Club

The Independent Pedaler - Nopinz
Saint Piran

Ward WheelZ

George Fox Cycling Solutions
Team Ohten Aveas
Cambridge University CC
Verulam CC

CC London

WattShop

Team Lifting Gear Products
Peterborough CC

Festival Road Club

...a3crg

Twickenham CC

Team Catenary

JCA Equipe Velo

Mid Devon CC

Bedfordshire Road RT
George Fox Cycling Solutions
Beacon Roads CC

Team Lifting Gear Products
Hounslow & District Whs
sportfagley

Beacon Roads CC

TMG Horizon Cycling Team
Hemel Hempstead CC
Bishop's Stortford CC

Team Ohten Aveas

VC de Londres

(kaLas

Lap 1
19:40
19:30
19:42
19:53
20:04
20:30
20:40
21:11
21:15
21:30
21:36
21:18
21:59
21:56
22:34
22:33
22:42
22:39
23:12
23:19
24:34
25:21
30:01

Lap 2
39:14
39:04
39:26
40:07
40:24
41:03
41:11
42:08
42:29
43:11
43:16
42:57
43:58
43:47
45:28
45:17
45:44
45:39
45:57
46:52
48:31
52:48
1:01:42

Finish Time
0:58:28
0:58:33
0:58:54
0:59:57
1:00:34
1:01:29
1:01:41
1:03:16
1:03:59
1:04:31
1:04:48
1:05:19
1:05:44
1:05:47
1:08:02
1:08:04
1:08:24
1:08:35
1:08:52
1:11:34
1:12:16
1:21:21
1:34:18

DNS
DNS A
DNS A
DNS A
DNS A
DNS A
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1 50  Richard Oakes Team Ohten Aveas 1:00:34  +16:25
2 40  Malcolm Smith Peterborough CC 1:04:48  +15:04
3 35 Mark Sanders Mid Devon CC 1:08:24  +14:26
4 37 Neil Mackley ...a3crg 1:05:44  +14:08
5 39  Antony Brown George Fox Cycling Solutions 1:08:52 +13:22
6 38  Gareth Williams Twickenham CC 1:05:47  +12:55
7 34  Colin McDermott Festival Road Club 1:05:19  +12:14
8 30 Simon Dighton Beacon Roads CC 1:11:34  +08:53
9 33 Tim Phillips Team Catenary 1:08:02 +08:24
10 28 Robert Gilmour Hounslow & District Whs 1:21:21 +05:51
11 41 Nicholas Latimer Team Lifting Gear Products 1:04:31 +05:29
12 27  Oswin Grady Bedfordshire Road RT 1:08:35 +05:06
13 29 Leigh Smith JCA Equipe Velo 1:08:04 +01:56
14 20 Kirsty McSeveney ...a3crg 1:18:53 —-04:07
15 24 David Barry sportfagley 1:34:18  -05:10



www.cyclingtimetrials.org.uk

,@Cycling_T_T n /cyclingtimetrials /cyclingtimetrials
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www.kimroy-photography.co.uk
0114 287 9319

Cycling Time Trials

Cycling Time Trials is a company limited by guarantee. Registered in England No. 4413282
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